

Complain Case No. 63 of 2024

CIS No. 63 of 2024

(J.O. Code – WB01449)

Order dated 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and plea. Both parties are present by filing hazira. The record is taken up for recording of plea.

The accused person is examined U/S 251 Cr.P.C and the substance of accusation u/s 126(2)/324(4)/115(2)/351/61(2) of BNS is read over and explained to the accused person, to which the accused has pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 17.02.2025 for evidence.

D/C by me

JM1
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia